Tariff No.	27						18th Revise	ed Page No. 1	
railli No.							TOUTTNEVISE	su r age No. T	
	Name/Permit Nu	mber:		erprises, Ind			es G-60		
Registered	Trade Name(s)		Kent-Meric	lian Disposa	al Company	1			
				CHECK	SHEET				
	All pages conta	ined in this	tariff are lis			ve order Th	he nages in	the	
	tariff and/or any								
	the same as, or								
	indicates an orig	ginal page.							
	Dogo	Current	1	Dogo	Current) i	Dogo	Current	
	Page Number	Current Revision		Page Number	Current Revision		Page Number	Current Revision	
	Title Page	0		26	1		Number	IVENISION	
	Check Sheet	18		27	0				
	Item Index	0		28	11				
	Subject Index	0		29	11				
	Subject Index	0		30	12				
	Taxes	2		31	12				
	6	0		32	2				
	7	0		33 34	2				
	<u>8</u> 9	0		35	1				
	10	0		36	0				
	11	0		37	0				
	12	0		38	0				
	13	0		39	5				
	14	1		40	5				
	15	1		41	4				
	16	2		42	3				
	17 18	0		43 44	5 3				
	19	0		45	0				
	20	0		10	- U				
	21	13							
	22	4							
	23	1							
	24	4							
	25	14]						
								Current	
				Supplemen	nts in Effect			Revision	
				Appendix A				0	
Issued By:	Joseph Garza,	Sr. Market	Analyst						
. 5.	M 45 0000						E# # D		
issue Date	e: May 15, 2009			(For Offici	al Use Only		⊏πective Da	ite:July 1, 2009	
				(1 Of Office	ai OGG Oilly	7			
Docket No	. TG			Date:			Ву:		

			<u>\J</u>		<u>V-/</u>				
Tariff No.	27					13th Revised Pa	ige No. 21		
Company Name/ Registered Trade		r:		•	c. & Rabanco Com	panies G-60			
Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Company Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page)									
Rates in this item apply:									
 To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. Rates below apply in the following service area: As defined in Appendix A									
Ni walan af	F	0	December	V = = 1 = = 1 =	l	Outhead			
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste		Optional			
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service		Container			
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate		Rental			
20 gallon can	WG/EOWR	\$7.36	\$ 5.14	\$6.29		\$ 0.40			
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$11.40	\$ 5.14	\$6.29		\$ 0.50			
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$19.31	\$ 5.14	\$6.29		\$ 1.00			
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$27.61	\$ 5.14	\$6.29		\$ 1.50			
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$36.91	\$ 5.14	\$6.29		\$ 2.00			
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$45.12	\$ 5.14	\$6.29		\$ 2.50			
6 Can	WG/EOWR	\$56.82	\$ 5.14	\$6.29		\$ 3.00			
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$11.40	\$ 5.14	\$6.29		\$ 1.00			
64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$18.91	\$ 5.14	\$6.29		\$ 1.50			
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$24.71	\$ 5.14	\$6.29		\$ 1.50			
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$4.44	\$ 5.14	\$6.29		\$ 0.50			
Recycle Only	EOWR	Ψιιιι	\$7.00	ψ0.20		Ψ 0.00			
Yardwaste Only	LOVIK		Ψ1.00	\$7.29		\$ 1.50			
	Codes: MC Mes	aldy Carbaga	FOWC From	-	Carbaga, MC Manthly		o o volin a		
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/ <credit> of <\$.54(R)> applies. (Notes for this Item are continued on next page)</credit>									
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: June 30, 2010 ssued By: Joseph Garza, Sr. Market Analyst									
,	, 5320	,	,						
ssue Date: May	15, 2009				Effectiv	e Date: July 1, 2009			
.	,		(For	Official Use		, -,			
			,		• /				
Docket No. TG			Date:			By:			

Tariff No.	27								14th Revise	ed Page No. 25	
Company Name Registered Trac		mber:			nc. & Rabar sal Compar	ico Compan iy	ies G-60				
	li	tem 105 N	/Julti-family	Service - I	Rates per C	ontainer					
Service Area: UNINCORPORATED KING COUNTY											
Service Area: U	JNINCORP	ORATED K	ING COUN	IIY							
	20 Gallon	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Permanent Accts First Pick-up	\$2.08	\$2.81	\$4.61	\$6.92	\$13.12	\$18.88	\$24.34	\$36.57	\$48.09	\$76.03	\$100.48
Each Add'l Pick-up	\$2.08	\$2.81	\$4.61	\$6.92	\$13.12	\$18.88	\$24.34	\$36.57	\$48.09	\$76.03	\$100.48
Special Pick-ups	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.45	\$ 9.69	\$ 11.95	\$17.42	\$25.71	\$32.89	\$47.77	\$61.69	\$87.73	\$108.98
Monthly Rent	\$ 0.40	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 1.50	\$7.00	\$8.50	\$9.50	\$12.00	\$13.75	\$20.00	\$23.50
Temporary Account	<u> </u>										
Initial Delivery					\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
Pickup Rate					\$17.42	\$25.71	\$32.89	\$47.77	\$61.69	\$87.73	\$115.88
Rent Per Day					\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 1.35	\$ 1.35
Rent Per Month					\$ 10.80	\$ 11.25	\$ 11.95	\$12.80	\$13.70	\$16.25	\$18.85
Note 1:	program are shown on page30.										
Note 2:	U			,	ste is φ <u>11/a</u> .	Description	i/Tules rela	leu io			
Note 3:	yardwaste program are shown on page Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: <\$.05(R)> per yard.</credit>										
Note 4:							s are picke	d up on a			
	Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer										
	fails to set receptacles out for collection. The charge for an occasional extra can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a										
Note 5:	regular pic		asional ext	ra can, uni	t, toter, min	-can, or mic	ro-mini-car	on a			
	rogulai pio	.тар ю.	Rate per r	eceptacle	Ī			Rate per i	receptacle		
	Type of r	eceptacle	Per p	ickup		Type of re	eceptacle	Per p	ickup		
	32-gallon o	an or unit	n/a			90-gallon to	oter	n/a			
	Mini-can		n/a								
	Micro-mini-		n/a								
	60-gallon to	oter	n/a		<u>l</u>					_	
Note 6:						nonth, on ar mal schedu					
	area in whi	ich the cust	omer reside	es. Note:	If customer		rvice to be	provided on	other		
Accessorial cha	rges asses	sed (lids, ur	nlocking, ur	nlatching, e	etc.)						
	Gate charg	ge \$1.40									
				Recyclin	ng service ı	ates on thi	s page exp	oire on: Jur	ne 30, 2010		
Issued By:	Joseph Ga	ırza, Sr. Ma	rket Analys	t							
Issue Date: May	/ 15, 2009						Effective D	ate: July 1,	2009		
	•		(F	or Official	Use Only)			• • •			
Docket No. TG-				Date:			Ву:				

) U/4/U9						
Tariff No.	No. 27 11th Revised Page No. 28									
	Company Name/Permit Number: Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies G-60 Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Company									
Item 106 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle										
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY										
Rates stated per container, per pickup										
Service Area: UNINCORPORATED KING COUNTY										
NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios of up to 3.5 to 1.										
					or Type of Co	ntainer				
Permanent S		1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard			
	ent (if applicable)	•								
First Picku		\$115.22	\$143.45	\$175.71	\$205.69	\$236.21	\$300.36			
	ional Pickup	\$115.22	\$143.45	\$175.71	\$205.69	\$236.21	\$300.36			
Special Pic	•	\$115.22	\$143.45	\$175.71	\$205.69	\$236.21	\$300.36			
Temporary S					I	I				
Initial Deliv Pickup Rat										
	Calendar Day	+								
Rent Per M										
TCHET CE IV	TOTAL									
 Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: Rates contained in this item include \$3.71 per yard for recycling services. Note 4: Recycling debit/<credit> (if applicable) is: <\$.18(R)> per yard.</credit> 										
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40 Recycling service rates on this page expire on: June 30, 2010 Issued By: Joseph Garza, Sr. Market Analyst										
222222,		,								
Issue Date: N	May 15, 2009		/5 0.55	-:		Effective Dat	e: July 1, 2009			
			(For Office	cial Use Only	"					
Docket No. T	-G		Date:		By	/:				

							1	
Tariff No27 11th Revised Page No. 29								
Company Name/Permit Number: Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies G-60 Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Company								
Item 106 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS Rates stated per container, per pickup								
Service Area: UNINCORPORATED KING COUNTY NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios between 3.5 to 1 and 5 to 1.								
The fales of this page t	apply to comp	dotors with oc	inpaotion ra	tios between	0.0 10 1 4114	0 10 1.		
			Size	or Type of Co	ontainer			
Permanent Service	1 Yard	2 Yard			5 Yard	6 Yard		
Monthly Rent (if applicable)								
First Pickup	\$127.53	\$171.43	\$214.79	\$258.16	\$301.52	\$344.88		
Each Additional Pickup	\$127.53	\$171.43	\$214.79	\$258.16	\$301.52	\$344.88		
Special Pickups	\$127.53	\$171.43	\$214.79	\$258.16	\$301.52	\$344.88		
Temporary Service	V .=	***************************************	* =:::::	*************************************	V OUTE 1	 		
Initial Delivery						I I		
Pickup Rate								
Rent Per Calendar Day								
Rent Per Month								
 Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: Rates contained in this item include \$5.30 per yard for recycling services. Note 4: Recycling debit/<credit> (if applicable) is: <\$.18(R)> per yard.</credit> 								
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40 Recycling service rates on this page expire on: June 30, 2010								
Issued By: Joseph Garza, Sr. M	arket Analyst							
Jesua Data: May 15, 2000					Effective De	to luk 1 2000		
Issue Date: May 15, 2009		(For Off	icial Use Onl	(v)	Ellective Da	te: July 1, 2009	,	
		(1 51 511	500 OIII	J/				
Docket No. TG	Docket No. TG Date: By:							

Tariff No. 27					12th Revise	ed Page No. 30				
Company Name/Permit Number Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies G-60 Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Company										
Item 107 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS Rates stated per drop box, per pickup Service Area: UNINCORPORATED KING COUNTY										
Size or Type of Container										
Permanent Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard			
Monthly Rent (if applicable)	\$36.00	\$44.00	\$52.00	\$62.00	\$70.00	\$78.00	\$85.00			
First Pickup	\$123.60	\$128.90	\$134.20	\$144.50	\$149.80	\$155.10	\$160.40			
Each Additional Pickup	\$123.60	\$128.90	\$134.20	\$144.50	\$149.80	\$155.10	\$160.40			
Special Pickups	\$128.60	\$133.90	\$139.20	\$149.50	\$154.80	\$160.10	\$165.40			
Temporary Service										
Initial Delivery	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00			
Pickup Rate	\$123.60	\$128.90	\$134.20	\$144.50	\$149.80	\$155.10	\$160.40			
Rent Per Calendar Day	\$3.20	\$3.20	\$3.20	\$3.20	\$3.20	\$3.20	\$3.20			
Rent Per Month	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$			
to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$2.50 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 4: Rates contained in this item include \$1.06 per yard for recycling services. Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: <\$.05(R)> per yard.</credit>										
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): Gate charge \$1.40										
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: June 30, 2010										
Issued By: Joseph Garza, Sr. M	larket Analyst									
Issue Date: May 15, 2009					Effective Da	ate: July 1, 2009)			
10000 Dato. May 10, 2000		(For C	Official Use O	nly)	Encouve Do	2003	,			
		,		• /						
Docket No. TG		Date:			_ By:					

Tariff No. 27 12th Revised Page No. 31									
Company Name/Permit Numbe Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies G-60 Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Company									
Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Company									
<u>Item 110 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return</u> Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS Rates stated per drop box, per pickup									
Service Area: UNINCORPORATED KING COUNTY									
Size or Type of Container									
Permanent Service 10 Yard 15 Yard 20 Yard 25 Yard 30 Yard 35 Yard 40 Yard	ard								
First Pickup \$180.10 \$198.65 \$217.20 \$245.75 \$279.30 \$279.85 \$310									
Each Additional Pickup \$180.10 \$198.65 \$217.20 \$245.75 \$279.30 \$279.85 \$31	.40								
Temporary Service									
Pickup Rate \$ \$ \$ \$ \$									
to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$2.50 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Note 4: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: <\$.18(R)> per yard. Note 5: Rates contained in this item include \$3.71 per yard for recycling services.</credit>									
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)									
Gate charge \$1.40									
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: June 30, 2010									
Issued By: Joseph Garza, Sr. Market Analyst									
Issue Date: May 15, 2009 Effective Date: July 1, 2009									
(For Official Use Only)									
Docket No. TG By:									